
LEGHS 
INVITATION TO BID 

No. 896-78 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 
that the Board of Commissioners, 
Clark County, State of Nevada, will 
receive sealed bids from qualified 
suppliers for the supplies or ser- 

vices indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
400 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Court- 
house Annex, Las Vegas, Nevada, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 
21st day of June, 1978 and said bids 
will be opened and publicly read at 

3:00 p.m. in the Public Works Con- 
ference Room, Courthouse Annex, 
on the same day for: 

FIRE DEPARTMENT SAFETY AND 
PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 

which must conform to specifications 
to be secured at the Office of the 

Purchasing Agent, at the above ad- 
dress, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Hid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guar- 
anty in the form of cash, or a cer- 

tified check, cashier’s check, money 
order or a bid bond in favor of 
Clark County in the amount of not 
less than five percent (5%) of the 
bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, “Bid 
No. 896-78, Safety and Protective 

Clothing,” with the name and address 
of the bidder in the upper left hand 
corner and accompanied by complete 
specifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commiss- 
ioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners, Clark 

County, Nevada 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 895-78 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark 
County, State of Nevada, will receive 
sealed bids from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services indicated 
below at the Office of the Clark 
County Purchasing Agent, 400 Las 

Vegas Blvd. South, Courthouse Annex, 
Las Vegas, Nevada, until the hour of 
2:45 p.m. on the 21st day of June, 
1978 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Public Works Conference Room, 
Courthouse Annex, on the same day 
for; 

AUTOMOTIVE PARTS 

which mustconform to specifications, 
annual requirements for the period 
July 1, 1978 through June 30, 1979, 
which may be secured at the Office 
of the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for 
the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guar- 
anty in the form of cash or a cer- 

tified check, cashier’s check, money 
order or a bid bond in favor of 

Clark County in the amount of 

$ 1,000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, “Bid 
No. 895-78, Automotive Parts,” with 

the name and address of the bidder 

in the upper left hand corner and 

accompanied by complete specificat- 
ions for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commiss- 
ioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board 
of Clark County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 
INVITATION TO BID 

No. 893-78 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 
the Board of Commissioners, Clark 
County, State of Nevada, will re- 

ceive sealed bids from qualified sup- 
pliers for the supplies or services 
indicated below, at the Office of the 
Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Courthouse Annex, 400 Las Vegas 
Blvd. South, Las Vegas, Nevada, until 
the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 21st 

day of June, 1978 and said bids will 
be opened and publicly reat at 3:00 
p.m. in the Public Works Conference 
Room. Courthouse Annex, on the same 

day for: 

TWELVE (12) EACH BURN PACS, 
ADULT, AND DISPOSABLE INSERTS 

which must conform to specifications 
to be secured at the Office of the 

Purchasing Agent, at the above ad- 

LEGALS 
dress, prior tQ the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Did proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guar-- 
anty in the form of cash, or a cer'- 
tified check, cashier’s check, money 
order or a bid bond in favor of Clark 
County in the amount of five per- 
cent (5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, “Bid 
No. 893-78, Burn Pacs,” with the 
name and address of the bidder in 

the upper left hand corner and ac- 

companied by complete specifications 
for the item offered. 

By order of the Board of Commiss- 
ioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board 
of Clark County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 897-78 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 
the Board of Commissioners, Clark 
County, State of Nevada, will recede 

scaled bids from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services indicated 
below, at the Office of the Clark 

County Purchasing Agent, Courthouse 
Annex, 400 Las Vegas Blvd. South, 
Las Vegas, Nevada, until the hour of 
2:43 p.m. on the 21st day of June, 
1978 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3;00 p.m. in the 
Public Works Conference Room, 
Courthouse Annex, on the same day 
for: 

PLASTIC PIPE AND FITTINGS 

for the period July 1, 1978 through 
June 30, 1979, which must conform 
to specifications to be secured at the 

^Office of the Purchasing Agent, at the 

above address, prior to the date set 

for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guar- 
anty in the form of cash, or a cer- 

tified check, cashier’s check, money 
order or a bid bond in favor of 

Clark County in the amount of 

$ 1,000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, Bid 

Bo. 897-78, Plastic Pipe and Fit- 

tings,” with the name and address 
of the bidder in the upper left hand 

corner and accompanied by complete 
specifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commiss- 
ioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board 
of Clark County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 

1IN VI 1 A I 1U!N 1 V DlU 
No. 894-78 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark 
County, State of Nevada, will re- 

ceive sealed bids from qualified sup- 
pliers for the supplies or services 
indicated below, at the Office of the 
Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Courthouse Annex, 400 Las Vegas 
Blvd. South, Las Vegas, Nevada, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 
23rd day of June, 1978 and said 
bids will be opened and publicly read 
at 3:00 p.m. in the Public Works 
Conference Room. Courthouse Annex, 
on the same day for: 

REROOF HUGHES SERVICE CEN- 
TER BUILDING AT MCCARRAN IN- 
TERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

which must conform to specifications 
to be secured at the Office of the 
Purchasing Agent, at the above ad- 
dress, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guar- 
anty in the form of cash, or a cer- 

tified check, cashier’s check, money 
order or a bid bond in favor of 
Clark County in the amount of five 

percent (5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, "Bid 
No. 894-78, Reroof Hughes Service 
Center," with the name and address 
of the bidder in the upper left hand 
corner and accompanied by complete 
specifications for the item offered. 

By order of the Board of Commiss- 
ioners, Clark County, NeVada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and ex-Officio Clerk of the Boark of 

LEGALS 
1 Clark County Commissioners, Clark 
County, Nevada 

| PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND 
'OTHERS CONCERNED: 

Pursuant to NRS 108.228, Nevada 
Statutes, notice is hereby given that 
on June 6, 1978, Contract Did No. 
757-77 between die County of Clark 

i and Stewart Construction Company 
'for furnishing of all necessary mat- 
ierials, labor, equipment, apparatus 
land transportation to complete cons- 

truction of a reinforced concrete box 
iculvert, within Clark County, State 

;of Nevada, was accepted. 

| All creditors having claims against 
(this contract must file their claims 
iwithin forty (40) days after accep- 
1 tance. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk 
and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners, Clark 

County, Nevada 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 15, 25,1978 

Help Wanted 
PROGRAMMER II 

This is responsible technical work 
in the development and codification of 

programs of instruction for an elec- 
tronic computer. Work involves the 

j study of the more difficult detailed 
i systems requuirements, preparation 
of diagrams and flow charts and 
the preparation of complex computer 
programs. 

Requires graduation from high 
(school, including or supplemented by 
completion of courses in electronic _ 

[computer programming and two (2) 
(years experience in programming 
[electronic computers. 

Salary Range: $1085 to $1373 per 
month 
($1152.81 to $1517.00per month after 

July 1, 1978) 

Filing closes Friday, June 9, 1978 
at 5 P.M. 

Applications accepted at Clark County 
Personnel, 118 South Fourth Street, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

AN AFFIRMATIVE EQUAL OPPOR- 
TUNITY EMPLOYER 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 

PROGRAMMER ANALYST 

Nevada Power Company is accepting 
applications for a Programmer Ana- 

lyst. 

Applicants must have a working know- 

ledge of COBOL and an understand- 
ing of FORTRAN or RPG II would 

be helpful. Computer installed is an 

IBM 370/ 125-DOS/VS Power. We 

have a small EDP staff which pro- 
vides diversified and challenging op- 

portunities. 

Starting salary is open. 
Liberal fringe benefits. 

Submit resume or inquire at: 

NEVADA POWER COMPANY 
Personnel Department 
129 N. 4th St. 
P.O. Box 230 
Las Vegas, NV 89151 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
M/F 

PUB: LV VOICE May 25, 1978 TFN 

I The Reynolds Electrical & Engineer- 
ing Co., Inc., prime support con- 

tractor, has immediate opportunities 
available at the Nevada Test Site near 

! Las Vegas, Nevada. 

'OFFSET REPRODUCTION MACHINE 
OPERATOR 

i 
i Any combination of training and ex- 

perience equivalent to high school 

graduation with technical courses in 

Graphic Arts, plus two years ex- 

experience in the operation of offset 
duplicating equipment, including the 

operation of Multilith 1250 or'equi- 
vaient. 

Liberal fringe benefits. 
Must be a U.S. Citizen. 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

M/F 

| Send resumes to: 

Trudie L. Rainey, M/S 567 
Reynolds Electrical & Engineering 
Co., Inc. 
Post Office Box 14400 

j Las Vegas, NV 89114 

!PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 

Help Wanted 
BUYER 

(Nevada Power Company is presently 
[accepting applications for a Buyer. 
| Applicants must have a minimum of 
(three years purchasing experience 
(and experience in generating fac- 

ility would be helpful. Work location 
is at the Reid Gardner station, 50 
(miles north of Las Vefeas, Salary is 

open. Liberal fringe benefits. Send 
resume to: NEVADA POWER COM- 

PANY, Personnel Department, P.O. 
Box 230, Las Vegas, NV 89151. 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
M/F 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 
The Reynolds Electrical & Engin- 
eering Co., Inc., prime support con- 

tractor, has immediate opportunities 
available in Las Vegas, Nevada. 

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT 

Any combination of training and ex- 

perience equivalent to college grad- 
uation in accounting and 4 years of 

professional accounting experience 
which has provided a broad prac- 
tical knowledge, preferably relating 
to Government construction contra- 

cts, a substanial knowledge of, and ; 
experience in, Plant and Equipment : 

Accounting, Computerized Property 
and Capital Equipment Systems, and 

involving the exercise of leadership. 

Libe ll fringe benefits. 
Mus oe a U.S. citizen. 
RepLes held confidential. 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER j 
M/F 

i 
Send resumes to: 

Trudie L. Rainey, M/S 567 

Reynolds Electrical & Engineering 
Co.,,Inc. 
Post Office Box 14400 
Las Vegas, NV 89114 

PUB; LV VOICE June 8, 1978 
_ 

ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN IV 

Supervisory and/or advanced techni- 
cal work in the civil engineering 
design field. 

Requires graduation from high school 
and experience in civil engineering 
design, including one (1) year exper- 
ience in a supervisory capacity.; 

Salary Range: $1,173.03 to $1,542.69^ 
per month (after July 1, 1978) 

Filing closes Friday, June 9, 1978 
at 5 P.M. 

Applications accepted at Clark County 
Personnedl, 118 South Fourth Street, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

AN AFFIRMATIVE EQUAL OPPOR- 
TUNITY EMPLOYER 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8, 1978 

Are you lonely, unhappy, or un- 

! happy about a problem that you can- 

; not discuss with someone face to 

j face? If so, write me. 

Latasha Satchell PO Box 43544 
: Las Vegas, NV 89104 

! Send $2.00 with your problem. 

PUB: LV VOICE June 8? 1978 

oooooooooooooooooooc 
Answer to Pussle 

ISICIRIAIP—sTilUfm 
E RO P SteMP £ R Aj I |l| 
po tNt oBwIe 
|a|n|tBbs|a[g e smo e e 

[lIe e|rpbp|a lMmI i rig 
■ MM °PE 

G O nFMb uFMSJL Ate] 
r T Wprrl 
apMa i lMa wc aTpTI] 
p o|e|t[rRMpje|u|c|E|S| 

ooooooooooooooooonoc 

Widowed Women 

Women interested in forming a group for 
widowed women to meet and possibly help 
each other with problems, etc., contact 

642-5270, after 6 p.m. 

Camp Fire Girls 
The Las Vegas Area Council of Camp 

Fire is offering summer activities for child- 
ren. It provides a safe and happy environ- 
ment for young people. 

For further information about the Camp 
Fire Summer program, call 870-7201. 

Free Day Care 
If you are working, in training or an in- 

school mother who now pays for babysitting 
or day care services for your children, you 
are asked to call 647-2602. The Economic 

Opportunity Board of Clark County can pro- 
vide free Day Care Services for your child- 
ren if you meet Title XX Day Care guide- 
lines. Children must be between the ages of 

3 to 5 years to be eligible for this program. 
For more information on the EOB’s Day 

Care Program, call 647-2602. 

Girls Chorus 
The City of Las Vegas Recreation and 

Leisure Activities Department has made ar- 

rangements for the Dallas Girls Chorus to 

perform in the Boulevard Mall on June 14 
at 6 p.m. The Chorus will exchange City 
keys at 1 p.m. in the City Hall Plaza and 
be given a tour of City Hall and the Metro- 

politan Police facility. 
The Dallas Girls Chorus, under the direction 

of Mrs. Ronald DeVies, receive a unique 
and rewarding musical experience with spec- 
ialized training obtained by nationally recog- 
nized specialists in the field of music. The 
Chorus is a nonprofit organization dedicated 
to the presentation of vocal music for the 
entertainment of everyone and is composed 
of girls from the fourth grade and up. 

The Las Vegas community is invited to 

enjoy this unique presentation in the Boule- 
vard and join in welcoming the Dallas Girls 
Chorus to the City of Las Vegas. 

Prison Bound 
The youth choir of 1st AME Church will 

.leave for Carson City, Saturday, June 17, 
■and will render a program for the inmates 
Sat the NEVADA STATE PRISON, June 18, 
at 11:00 AM and 1:00 PM Sunday. They will 
be assisted by young people from GRACE 
EMANUEL BAPTIST, VICTORY BAPTIST, 
TRUE LOVE BAPTIST, and 2ND BAPTIST 
CHURCHES. Mrs. Bernice Ray, will be the 
accompanist at the organ. Also, other adults 
of 1st AME Church will act as escorts. 

We wish to thank every one who donated 
toward this effort. 

Rev. William Walker, Coordinator 
Rev. A. L. Dunn, Pastor 

We will meet at 1st AME Church at 10:00 
PM, Saturday, June 17 for prayer and Con- 
solation, with departure time at 11:00 PM. 

SCHOFIELD 
CONTINUED FROM PAGE 24 COLUMN 3 

This cannot be accomplished, he said, by 
“coddling criminals.” 

“There is nothing basically wrong with the 
law enforcement program we have in Clark 
County, except that we do not have enough.” 

He said that the rising crime rate is one 

of the major concerns of citizens today, and 
that the reduction of this rate “is not only 
important for the protection and safety of our 

residents and visitors, but also for die pro- 
tection of our major industry tourism.” 

As to how a governor could take a role 
of leadership in the fight against crime, 
Schofield said he would seek more budgeted 
funds for law enforcement, encourage the 
legislature to enact tougher laws and appoint 
strong judges to fill vacancies. 

Schofield said he favors capital punishment.* 


